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LAWS OF WISCONSIN, 1907. 

No. 261, S.] 
	

[Published June 27, 1907. 

CHAPTER 426. 

AN. ACT to create 4725a of the statutes, relating to the suspen-
sion of sentence under supervision, of minors of the age of six-
teen years or over. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and. 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. There is added to the statutes a new section to 
read : 
• 	* 	• 	• 	 • 

Approved June 26, 1907. 
(In effect July 1, 1907.) 

No. 413, , A.1 	 [Published June 27, 1907. 

CHAPTER 427. 

AN ACT to amend section 2172a of the statutes, relating to 
election by insane or mentally incompetent widow. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

SEC'TloN 1. Section 2172a of the statutes is amended to read : 
* 	* 	* 	* 	* 	* 	* 	• 

Approved June 26, 1907. 
(In effect July 1, 1907.) 
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Minimum capital in city suburbs. 4. * * * In any 
city having a population. of twenty thousand or more in which 
there may hereafter be one or more suburbs, each such suburb 
comprising one or more wards of said city, and in. which suburb 
or suburbs there may hereafter be located any bank or banks, 
the aggregate amount of the capital stock of any such bank shall 
be based upon the population of the ward in which said bank 
is located. 

Title of banks. 5. Every bank incorporated under this 
chapter shall be known as a state bank. 

(Ch. 545, 1907.) 

Insane widow: administrator or executor to elect for. 
SEcTioN 2172a. 1. When a widow, entitled to an election un-
der sections 2170 or 2171, shall, at any time within one year 
after the filing of a petition for the appointment of an adminis-
trator of an estate, or for the probate of the will of her hus- 
band, is, or was at the time of his death, insane or mentally in-
competent, or becomes insane or mentally incompetent to make 
such election, such election may be made for her within two 
years from the filing of such petition, by her duly appointed 
guardian, executor or administrator. Such guardian, executor 
or administrator may make such election for such widow or her 
estate by filing in the court having jurisdiction of the settle-
ment of the estate, a notice in writing that he elects for and on 
behalf of said widow or her estate to take the provisions made 
for her by law, instead of any jointure, devise or other provi-
sions of her husband's will, and the filing of such notice, by such 
guardian, executor or administrator, shall have the same force 
and effect as though notice in writing had been filed in said 
court by said widow as hereinbefore provided. 

2. Such election may be only mode by the executor or ad-
ministrator of such widow leaving issue by such deceased hus-
band. 

(Ch. 427, 1907.) 

Life estates: form of deed; rights of parties. SECTION 

2208m. Deeds reserving a life estate may be substantially 
this form: 

DEED RESERVING A LIFE ESTATE. 

A. B., grantor, of 	  county, Wisconsin, 
hereby conveys unto C. D., grantee, of 	 county, 


